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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 SEENATHU BEEVI M KHAN BAHADUR 
(HSBN)

C V NEW HOME, 
OYOOR, 

VELINALLOOR, 
OYOOR P O, 691510, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

2 03/01/2026 ABDUL RASHEED ABUBAKKAR (FTHR) KUREEKADU 
CHARUVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PULIKKUDI, 

VELINALLOOR, 
KARINGANNOOR P 

O, 691516, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

3 03/01/2026 THANZEEM T THAJUDEEN (FTHR) SHEEBAMANZIL, 
PERAPPAYAM, 
VELINALLOOR, 

AKKAL P O, 691516, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

4 03/01/2026 SULOCHANA VIDHYADHARAN 
(HSBN)

SAJIN NIVAS, 
EYYAKKODU, 
PULLUPANA P 

O,KUMMIL, 
PULLUPANA, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

5 03/01/2026 KABEER H MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

R R MANZIL, 
PALAKKAL 

AYIRAKUZHY P O, 
KADAKKAL, 

AYIRAKUZHY P O, 
691559, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

6 03/01/2026 ARYA NANDA S Shibu S (FTHR) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Parayarukonam, 

Nilamel, Nilamel, 
691535, 

Chadayamangalam

  

7 03/01/2026 Muhammed Ameen A Abdul Khalam A 
(FTHR)

Darul Ameen, 
Mukkunnam, Kadakkal, 
Kottarakkara, Kummil, 

Kadakkal, 691536, 
Kottarakkara

  

8 03/01/2026 ANSARI B BASHEER E (FTHR) BUHARI MANZIL, 
KIZHUNILA, 
MANCODU, 

MATHIRA P O, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

9 03/01/2026 SHAJIRA S SHAFEEK M (FTHR) PONGUVILA VEEDU, 
MUTHAYIL, 
MANCODU, 

MANCODU, 691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

10 03/01/2026 NOOFA N NOUSHAD M (FTHR) N N HOUSE, 
NETTIKUNNU, 

CHITHARA, 
MADATHARA P O, 

691541, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

11 03/01/2026 FASEELABEEVI M SHIHABUDEEN 
(HSBN)

4/80/SHIFA MANZIL, 
KARUNTHALACODU, 

NILAMEL P O, 
NILAMEL, 691535, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

12 03/01/2026 Manikandan Leena Manikandan 
(WIFE)

Sruthilayam, 
Govindamangalam, 
Kummil, Kadakkal, 

691536, Kottarakkara

  

13 03/01/2026 SHAMNA S ABHIJITH J (HSBN) PATHIRIYODU 
CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

VELINALLOOR, 
VELINALLOOR, 

OYOOR P O, 691510, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

14 03/01/2026 IRFAN S SHAJAHAN  A (FTHR) IRFAN MANZIL, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
KURIYODU P O, 

691534, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

15 03/01/2026 ABHIRAMI A AJEESH A (FTHR) KAITHAIL VEEDU, 
KARINGANNOOR, 

VELINALLOOR, 
KARINGANNOOR P 

O, 691516, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

16 03/01/2026 SULFATH BEEVI ABDULLA (HSBN) SAJEER MANZIL, 
MULLIKKADU, 

CHITHARA, 
CHITHARA, 691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

17 03/01/2026 NOUFIYAMOL N SADDAM A (HSBN) DARUSSALAM, 
VALAYIDAM, 

NILAMEL, NILAMEL, 
691535, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

18 03/01/2026 SAHAD N NUJUMUDEEN Y 
(FTHR)

DARUSALAM, POST 
OFFICE JUNCTION, 

NILAMEL, NILAMEL, 
691535, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

19 03/01/2026 JISMI SATHEES KIRAN (HSBN) Iswarya, karinganoor, 
velinalloor, 

KARINGANOOR, 
691516, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

20 03/01/2026 MANJIMA VIJAYAN VIJAYAN S (FTHR) 09/396A, MINI 
VILASAM, AKKAL, 

AKKAL, 691516, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

21 03/01/2026 SREEHARI R G RAJESHKUMAR M 
(FTHR)

SREESAILAM, 
VADAKKEKONAM, 

EZHIYAM, EZHIYAM, 
691306, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

22 03/01/2026 AFSANA N NAVAS (FTHR) THADATHARIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

KURAKKODU, 
CHITHARA, 

KOLLAYIL P O, 
691541, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

23 03/01/2026 ASHNA NIZAM NIZAMUDEEN N 
(FTHR)

08/480 ASHNA 
MANZIL, 

KARALIKONAM, 
ELAMADU, 

ARKKANNOOR PO, 
691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

24 03/01/2026 ADONIA JIJU JIJU OOMMEN (FTHR) SANKARAMANGALAMTHU 
EAST VEEDU, 
VAYYANAM, 

ITTIVA, 
VAYYANAM, 691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

25 03/01/2026 AHAMMED ALI S SALIM S (FTHR) VENGAVILA VEEDU, 
VALLAMEVENTHAKADU, 

CHITHARA, 
VALAVUPACHA P O, 

691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

26 03/01/2026 Sumesh S Santhosh S (FTHR) Maneesh Bhavan, 
Mottorkunnu, 
Velinalloor, 

Karingannoor, 691516, 
Kottarakkara

  

27 03/01/2026 NOUSHAD ESUKUNJU (FTHR) IRFAN MANZIL, 
MULAYAKONAM, 

NILAMEL, 
KAITHODU, 691535, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

28 03/01/2026 ADILA NIZAM NIZAMUDEEN N 
(FTHR)

08/480, ASHNA 
MANZIL, 

KARALIKONAM, 
ELAMADU, 

ARKKANNOOR PO, 
691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

29 03/01/2026 A V RUKKIYA KUNJUMUHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

THAVAKKAL 
MANZIL, 

AMBEDKAR 
GRAMAM, 

AYIRAKKUZHY P O, 
CHITHARA, 
KUMMIL, 

AYIRAKKUZHY, 
691559, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

30 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
N 

NIZAMUDEEN P 
(FTHR)

MALARVADI, 
CHALLIMUKKU, 
KOLLAYIL P O, 

CHITHARA, 
KOLLAYIL, 691541, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

31 03/01/2026 Nassimudeen A Ali Kunju (FTHR) Sidhique Mansil, 
Chenkoor, Velinalloor, 

Nettayam, 691537, 
Kottarakkara

  

32 03/01/2026 ABUSALI M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

MAILAKUNNIL 
VEEDU, VAZHODE, 

NILAMEL, NILAMEL, 
691535, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

33 03/01/2026 ALEENA P J SUSY P J (MTHR) PANAYIL JOSE 
BHAVAN, 

MALAPPEROOR, 
KOTTUKKAL, 

MANJAPPARA, 
691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

34 03/01/2026 NOUFIYA J S SHIBU M (FTHR) DARUL NAJATH, 
BOUNDERMUKKU, 

CHITHARA, 
CHITHARA, 691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

35 03/01/2026 NAZEEMA BEEVI ABUSALI M (HSBN) MAILAKUNNIL 
VEEDU, VAZHODE, 

NILAMEL, NILAMEL, 
691535, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

36 03/01/2026 Shamsudeen A Rashidabeevi (WIFE) 1122, Meeyana, 
Velinalloor, Meeyana, 
691510, Kottarakkara

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

37 03/01/2026 ASHIQ N RASHEEDA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

NOUFAL MANZIL, 
KOLLAYIL, 
CHITHARA, 

KOLLAYIL P O, 
691541, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

38 03/01/2026 DEVAMRUTH S R SANTHOSH V (FTHR) KEDARAM, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

KADAKKAL, 
ELAMPAZHANNOOR, 

691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

39 03/01/2026 RAFEENA  M S A MUHAMMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

MADHEENA 
MANZIL, 

PARUTHIYIL, 
NILAMEL, 

KURIYODU P O, 
691534, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

40 03/01/2026 ANSIYA A ANAS H (FTHR) 01/824, ANEES 
MANZIL, 

THOTTAMMUKKU, 
MANKODU, 

AYIRAKKZHY, 
691559, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

41 03/01/2026 Subhana R Abdul Vahab (FTHR) Mubarak Manzil, 
Manjappara, Kottukkal, 
Manjappara, 691533, 

Kottarakkara

  

42 03/01/2026 NOORA AL 
MADEENA 

MUHAMMAD RAFI 
(FTHR)

MADEENA MANZIL, 
PARUTHIYIL, 

NILAMEL, 
KURIYODU P O, 

691534, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

43 03/01/2026 VIJAYAN V Vasudevan P (FTHR) Plavila Puthen Veedu, 
Vadakkevayal, 

Kadakkal, Pulippara, 
691536, Kottarakkara

  

44 03/01/2026 SURUMI FATHIMA SHAJAHAN  (FTHR) S K BHAVAN, 
NEDUPURAM 

KOTTUKKAL P O, 
KOTTUKKAL, 

KOTTUKKAL, 691306, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

45 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED AFSAL 
S N 

SHEEBA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

NIHAS MANZIL, 
MURUKKUMON, 

NILAMEL, NILAMEL, 
691535, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

46 03/01/2026 AYOOB A JASEENA AYOOB 
(WIFE)

09/514 PUTHEN 
KADA VEEDU, 

PERUVANTHODU, 
VELINALLOOR, 

AKKAL P O, 691516, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

47 03/01/2026 LAKSHMI HARSHAN HARSHA KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

SREEHARSHA, 
KALLUTHERI, 
KADAKKAL P 
O,KADAKKAL, 

KADAKKAL, 691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

48 03/01/2026 ISMAYIL MAITHEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KARIMBIN THODI 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KURAKKODE,KOLLAYIL 
P O, CHITHARA, 

KOLLAYIL, 691541, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

49 03/01/2026 SHAMSUDEEN B BHAVAKUNJU 
(FTHR)

AAYISHA MANZIL, 
CHITHARA 

MANCODE P O, 
MANCODE, 

MANCODE, 691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

50 03/01/2026 AL  ANZAR S SAVAD S (FTHR) A A MANZIL, 
KANNAMKARA, 

KOTTUKKAL, 
KOTTUKKAL, 691306, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

51 03/01/2026 NITHIN J ANIL ANIL KUMAR D 
(FTHR)

LATHA BHAVANAM, 
KOLUVEL, 

KOTTUKKAL, 
EZHIYAM, 691306, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

52 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THANZEEL S 

THAHIRABEEVI 
(MTHR)

NELLIKUNNUMPURATH 
VEEDU, 

BOUNDERMUKKU, 
CHITHARA, 

CHITHARA, 691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

53 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAZAL NAVAS (FTHR) 03/332, NAVAS 
MANZIL, 

PARUTHIYIL, 
NILAMEL, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
691534, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

54 03/01/2026 RENJINI K SUNILKUMAR K 
(HSBN)

ERAPPINKARA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
KANNANCODU, 

ALAYAMON, 
KARUKONE P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

55 03/01/2026 AMANSHA S NASIM NAZIMUDEEN E S 
(FTHR)

PATRIOT, 
SWAMIMUKKU 
PULIPPARA P O, 

KADAKKAL, 
PULIPPARA P O, 

691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

56 03/01/2026 ANAS MOHAMMED 
N S

NISAMUDEEN  A 
(FTHR)

ROADVILA VEEDU, 
THEKKIL, ITTIVA, 

CHANAPPARA, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

57 03/01/2026 Alif Akbar Jeena (MTHR) JR Villa, Nettayam, 
Nilamel, Nilamel, 

691535, Kottarakkara

  

58 03/01/2026 AFSANA N NAVAS (FTHR) THADATHARIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

KURAKKODU,KOLLAYIL 
P O, CHITHARA, 

KOLLAYIL, 691541, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

59 03/01/2026 FATHIMA N R SAMEER S (HSBN) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
KAITHODU, 
NILAMEL, 

KAITHODUPO691535, 
691535, KOLLAM

  

60 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFZAL 
K S 

Shyjeena (MTHR) Shahina Manzil, Near 
MGHSS, 

Chadayamangalam, 
Chadayamangalam, 

691534, Kottarakkara

  

61 03/01/2026 ASHARAFUDEEN S SAINUDEEN (FTHR) HASANHUSAINS, 
MOONNUKALLINMOODU   
VATTATHAMARA P 

O, KUMMIL, 
VATTATHAMARA, 

691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

62 03/01/2026 SUNIL KUMAR K INDIRA (MTHR) ERAPPINKARA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KANNANCODU, 

ALAYAMON, 
KARUKONE P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

63 03/01/2026 LIYA FATHIMA S SHEEJA BEEVI J S 
(MTHR)

BADARIYA MANZIL, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM, 

691534, 
KOTTARAKARA

  

64 03/01/2026 ALFIYA A S AYOOB KHAN (FTHR) ALFIYA MANZIL, 
VATTAPPARA, 
VELINALLOOR, 

CHERIYAVELINALLOOR, 
691516, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

65 03/01/2026 MALU S SURENDRAN K 
(FTHR)

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

MUTTATHUKONAM, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM, 

POREDOM P O, 
691534, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

66 03/01/2026 JALALUDIN  M MUHAMMADALI  
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PERINGAD, ITTIVA, 
CHANAPPARA, 

691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

67 03/01/2026 JAZEERA  N S NOUSHAD (FTHR) 19/614, NOUSHAD 
MANZIL, KUMMIL, 
MATHIRA, 691536, 

CHADAYAMANGALLAM

  

68 03/01/2026 MAJEED 
MOHAMMED KUNJU 

MOHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

NAZAR MANZIL, 
CHENKOOR, 

VELINALLOOR, 
NETTAYAM P O, 

691537, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

69 03/01/2026 SUMINA NAJEEM SANOOJA A (MTHR) NASEEM MANZIL, 
KATTADIMOODU 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR 
P O, KADAKKAL, 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR, 
691534, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

70 03/01/2026 MAHESH R ANAND MANJUSHA K B 
(WIFE)

CHITHRA BHAVAN,V 
K POIKA, 

PUTHUSSERY,MATHIRA 
P O, MANCODE, 

MATHIRA, 691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

71 03/01/2026 SIYAD H RAMLA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

THOTTINKARA 
VEEDU, THEKKIL, 

ITTIVA, 
CHANAPPARA, 

691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

72 03/01/2026 Subairukutty I Ismail kunju (FTHR) 54, Suhas Manzil 
Kureekad, Velinalloor, 
Karingannoor, 691516, 

Kottarakkara

  

73 03/01/2026 SOUBANATH 
KANDANCHIRA 

NIZAM (FTHR) N S HOUSE, 
CHENKOOR, 

VELINALLOOR, 
NETTAYAM, 691537, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

74 03/01/2026 NIJAS RAWUTHER NOORUDEEN (FTHR) POLIMELKONATHU 
VEEDU, KUMMIL 

KUMMIL P O, 
KUMMIL, KUMMIL P 

O, 691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

75 03/01/2026 GRACE P GEORGE SHIJU GEORGE 
(HSBN)

SHIJU VILASAM, 
VENGOOR, 
ELAMADU, 

UMMANNOOR, 
691520, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

76 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAJAD 
S 

SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) NAJAD VILLA, 
PERUMKUNNAM, 

NILAMEL, 
KAITHODU P O, 

691535, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

77 03/01/2026 AMINA S SHAMSUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

BAITHUNOOR, 
MUKKADA, ITTIVA, 

CHANAPPARA, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

78 03/01/2026 ANSHAD  H S HARSHAD A (FTHR) KANJIRAMVILA 
VEEDU, CHENKOOR, 

VELINALLOOR, 
NETTAYAMM P O, 

691537, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

79 03/01/2026 RAJANI S SURENDRAN 
ACHARY (FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

AMBALAMKUNNU, 
VELINALLOOR, 

NETTAYAM, 691537, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

80 03/01/2026 SUMAYYA N SANOOJA A (MTHR) NAZEEM MANZIL, 
KATTADIMOODU 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR 
P O, KADAKKAL, 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR 
P O, 691534, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

81 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NOUFAL F 

FATHAHUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MULLAKKARA 

VATTATHAMARA P 
O, KUMMIL, 

VATTATHAMARA P 
O, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

82 03/01/2026 SUJUMON Y A YOOSUF (FTHR) MEHTAJ, 
KIZHAKKUMBHAGOM 

CHITHARA P O, 
MANCODE, 

CHITHARA, 691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

83 03/01/2026 HALEEMA HAJA HAJA O A (FTHR) BAITHUL RAHMA, 
MANJAPPARA, 
MANJAPPARA, 
MANJAPPARA, 

691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

84 03/01/2026 Irfan E Sheeja beevi A (MTHR) elluvvila veedu 
vellooppara poredom, 

vellooppara, 
chadayamangalam, 
poredom, 691534, 
chadayamangalam

  

85 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID A H  

ABDHUL  RAHIM K 
(FTHR)

RASHID MANZIL, 
CHORIYAN PACHA  

MUKKUNNAM, 
KUMMIL   

KADAKKAL, 
KADAKKAL, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

86 03/01/2026 SHEREENA F N MOHAMMED 
GADHAFI A (HSBN)

PLAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PAPPALODE  

MEEYANA P O, 
VELINALLOOR, 

MEEYANA P, 691510, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

87 03/01/2026 SHANEER B BADARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

10/11  SHIMLA 
MANZIL, 

MUNIYIRUNNAKALA, 
CHITHARA, 

KOLLAYIL, 691541, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

88 03/01/2026 SUJITHA S BINOJ  R (HSBN) SUNITHA VILASAM, 
ELAMADU, 
ELAMADU, 

VALIYODU, 691520, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

89 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AHNAF 
H 

HAJA O A (FTHR) BAITHUL RAHMA, 
MANJAPPARA, 
MANJAPPARA, 
MANJAPPARA, 

691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

90 03/01/2026 FATHIMA N SEENA BEEGAM 
(MTHR)

NAZEEM MANZIL, 
KATTADIMOODU 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR 
P O, KADAKKAL, 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR 
P O, 691534, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

91 03/01/2026 HADIYA N NIZAM S (FTHR) HARIS MANZIL, 
KOCHUMULLIKKADU, 

CHITHARA, 
CHITHARA P O, 

691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

92 03/01/2026 AFSANA S R SUJUMON Y (FTHR) MEHTAJ, 
KIZHAKKUMBHAGOM 

CHITHARA P O, 
MANCODE, 

CHITHARA, 691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

93 03/01/2026 JUMANA HASEEN S SIDDIQUE ABDUL 
SALAM (FTHR)

J S MANZIL, 
PARUTHIYIL 

KURIYODU P O, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
KURIYODU, 691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

94 03/01/2026 JITHIN PRAKASH PRAKASH (FTHR) SREESAILAM, 
MULAKUVILA, 
VELINALLOOR, 

KARINGANNOOR, 
691516, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

95 03/01/2026 ASNA NASEEM SEENA BEEGUM 
(MTHR)

NASEEM MANZIL, 
KATTADIMOODU 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR 
P O, KADAKKAL, 

ELAMPAZHANNOOR 
P O, 691534, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

96 03/01/2026 SHANAVAS A Abdul Sathar (FTHR) Darul Althaf, Poredam, 
Chadayamangalam, 
Poredam, 691534, 

Kottarakkara

  

97 03/01/2026 NISHANA N S SAJEENABEEVI J 
(MTHR)

NISHAD MANZIL, 
VAYYANAM, 
VAYYANAM, 

VAYYANAM, 691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

98 03/01/2026 SURYA GAYATHRI SUNIL KUMAR K V 
(FTHR)

KANNANKARA 
VEEDU, 

KOTTUKKAL, 
KOTTARAKKARA, 

KOTTUKKAL, 691306, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

99 03/01/2026 NEFRIN JAFAR A JAFARKHAN 
(FTHR)

A K HOUSE, 
NETTAYAM, 

NILAMEL, NILAMEL 
P O, 691535, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

100 03/01/2026 AHAMMAD S SAJIRUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

SAJIR MANZIL, 
PEZHUMMOODU, 

CHITHARA, 
VALAVUPACHA P O, 

691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

101 03/01/2026 AJMAL SHA S SHIHABUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

THADATHARIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

VAZHAVACHAKALA 
KALAYAPURAM 
KOLLAYIL P O, 

CHITHARA, 
KOLLAYIL, 691541, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

102 03/01/2026 FATHIMA N SAJEENA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

LEKSHAM VEEDU, 
KANOOR, 

CHITHARA, 
VALAVUPACHA P O, 

691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

103 03/01/2026 GOKUL M Mohanan G (FTHR) Pezhuvila veedu, 
Melakkadu, Kottukkal, 
Kottukal, 691306, Ittiva

  

104 03/01/2026 ABDULLA S SAJIRUDEEN (FTHR) SAJEER MANZIL, 
PEZHUMMOODU, 

CHITHARA, 
CHITHARA P O, 

691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

105 03/01/2026 SHEREEF SAJUKKUTTY (FTHR) PARAVILA VEEDU, 
MANKADU, 

KUMMIL, KUMMIL, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

106 03/01/2026   P SUBRAMANYAN 
CHETTIYAR

T PICHAKUTTI  
CHETTIYAR (FTHR)

RADHA MANDIRAM, 
THOTTATHARA, 

ELAMADU, 
ARKANNOOR, 

691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

107 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
KALENDAR SHA S 

M SHAJAHAN (FTHR) ANAYIL VEEDU, 
CHERUKULAM, 
CHERUKULAM, 
CHERUKULAM, 

691306, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

108 03/01/2026 SALEEM M MUHAMMAD 
RASHEED  (FTHR)

VENGAMOODU, 
POREDOM, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
POREDOM P O, 

691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

109 03/01/2026 SONIA B RAJ BABY RAJ (MTHR) 08/212, DEEPAK 
VILLA, 

MUKUNNERY, 
PULIPPARA P O, 

KADAKKAL, 
PULIPPARA, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

110 03/01/2026 AFIYA  S SHEREEF A K (FTHR) 657 SHEREEF 
MANZIL, 

DERPPAKKADU, 
KUMMIL, 

AYIRAKKUZHY, 
691559, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

111 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFAN 
N 

SEENA BEEGAM A 
(MTHR)

NAJI MAHAL, 
KUNDAYAM, 

ITTIVA, 
MANJAPPARA, 

691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

112 03/01/2026 A AMMUKUTTY P SUBRAMANIYAN 
CHETTIYAR (HSBN)

RADHA MANDIRAM, 
THOTTATHARA, 

ELAMADU, 
ARKANNOOR, 

691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

113 03/01/2026 JASEELA A MUHAMMED 
ASHARAF S (HSBN)

PATHIPPALLI 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PATHIPPALLI, 
MANCODU, 

MATHIRA P O, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

114 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALMAN S 

SAJEENA BEEVI A S 
(MTHR)

Raihana Manzil, 
Mullaanipacha, 

Mancode, Mathira, 
691536, Kottarakkara

  

115 03/01/2026 Ajas B Baiju  (FTHR) 04/145 Jaseena Manzil, 
Karukone, Alayamon, 

Karukone P O, 691306, 
Chadayamangalam

  

116 03/01/2026 SAJI B CHANDRALEKHA R 
C (WIFE)

KRISHNA KRIPA, 
KAIPATTA, 

VATTAKARIKKAKAM 
P O, CHITHARA, 

VATTAKARIKAKKAM, 
691559, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

117 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAMEES 

MUHAMMED RAFI  
(FTHR)

05/173, RAMEES 
MANZIL, 

ROADUVILA, 
VELINALLOOR, 

CHERIYAVELINALLOOR, 
691516, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

118 03/01/2026 SUDHEERA NAZAR (HSBN) 09/638 MUHUMMINA 
MANZIL, 

PERUVANTHODU, 
VELINALLOOR, 
AKKAL, 691516, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

119 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SULTHAN S 

SUDHEERUDEEN 
(FTHR)

HALEEMA MANZIL, 
VELANMUKKU, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM, 

691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

120 03/01/2026 ASIF J S JABBAR KUNJU 
(FTHR)

721 E K C HOUSE, 
VARAYADI, ITTIVA, 
VAYYANAM, 691533, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

121 03/01/2026 BINDHU 
SREEKUMAR 

SREEKUMAR S 
(HSBN)

PRASOBHANA 
VILASAM, 

PULLANJIYODU, 
KADAKKAL P O 

KADAKKAL, 
KADAKKAL, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

122 03/01/2026 Y BASHEER YOOSUF (FTHR) DHARPPAPPANA 
VEEDU, 

SATHYAMANGALAM, 
CHITHARA, 

KOLLAYIL, 691541, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

123 03/01/2026 NIDA NAZEER ANEZ AHAMMAD 
(HSBN)

ANEZ MANZIL, 
NETTETHARA, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM 

P O, 691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

124 03/01/2026 AL ASLAM J JALALUDEEN (FTHR) PLAMUTTATHU 
VEEDU, 

VATTAPPARA, 
VELINALLOOR, 

CHERIYAVELINALLOOR, 
691516, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

125 03/01/2026 FATHIMA M MUHAMMAD 
IBRAHIM (FTHR)

CHAMAKKALAYIL, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
KURIYODU, 691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

126 03/01/2026 ASEEM A ABDUL MANAF M 
(FTHR)

MANALUVILA 
VEEDU, 

SAMBRAMAM, 
VATTATHAMARA P 

O, KUMMIL, 
VATTATHAMARA, 

691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

127 03/01/2026 RAJMOL M SURESH KUMAR S S 
(HSBN)

637 S R BHAVAN, 
OONNANKALLU, 

KUMMIL, KUMMIL, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

128 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SALMAN A 

SHEEJA (MTHR) PALAVILA VEEDU, 
VAYYANAM, 

ITTIVA, 
VAYYANAM, 691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

129 03/01/2026 NUSAIBA BEEVI A SIRAJUDEEN (HSBN) MULLUMMOOTTIL 
VEEDU, 

ELIKUNNAMMUKAL, 
KAITHODE, 

KAITHODE, 691535, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

130 03/01/2026 Rajani M A Harilal G R  (HSBN) 014/394 Palavila Veedu, 
Alayamon, Alayamon, 

Alayamon P O, 691306, 
Chadayamangalam

  

131 03/01/2026 TONY BABU MARIAMMA BABU 
(MTHR)

KODUVASSERIYIL, 
MANACODU, 

CHANNAPETTA, 
CHANNAPETTA, 
691311, PUNALUR

  

132 03/01/2026 SULPHIKAR S RAFINA A (WIFE) SAFA MAKKAH 
HOUSE, 

ALTHARAMOODU 
KADAKKAL P O, 

KADAKKAL, 
KADAKKAL, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

133 03/01/2026 NOURIN FATHIMA SAJITHA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KUNDOOR 
AMBALAMMUKKU, 

ELAMADU, 
ELAMADU, 691533, 

KOTTRAKARA

  

134 03/01/2026 ARAFATH  NIZAR MUHAMMED NIZAR 
(FTHR)

ARAFATH PALACE, 
VEYKAL, NILAMEL, 
KAITHODU, 691535, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

135 03/01/2026 SHIFAS  S SHIYAM M (FTHR) 21/329  SHIFAS 
VILLA, 

BHAGANAMADOM, 
MANCODE, 

MATHIRA P O, 
691536, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

136 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HALEEL J 

JALEEL M (FTHR) KUNNIL VEEDU, 
MANJAPPARA, 
KOTTUKKAL, 

MANJAPPARA, 
691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

137 03/01/2026 VANDANA K NAIR KESAVAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

179 AYYAPPA 
VILASAM, 

VAYYANAM, 
ITTIVA, 

VAYYANAM, 691533, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

138 03/01/2026 Jesna N Sabeena (MTHR) Thasni Manzil, 
Chenkoor, Velinalloor, 

Nettayam, 691537, 
Kottarakkara

  

139 03/01/2026 Abdul Salam Muhammed Ibrahim 
(FTHR)

616, Biju Manzil 
Karingannoor, 
Velinalloor, 

Karingannoor, 691516, 
Kottarakkara

  

140 03/01/2026 Jithin Raj J Baby Girija (MTHR) Jithin Bhavan, 
Eyyakkodu 

Kannikkuzhi, Kummil, 
Pullupana, 691536, 

Kottarakkara

  

141 03/01/2026 ASIYA S SALIM A (FTHR) A S MANZIL, 
POREDOM, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
POREDOM P O, 

691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

142 03/01/2026 ABDUL KHADAR 
SHANAVAS 

ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

19/612, ASHIK 
MANZIL, 

KUSHAVOOR, 
MATHIRA P O, 

691536, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

143 03/01/2026 NAJIA NISARUDEEN A NISARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

NAJI MAHAL, 
MANJAPPARA, 

AYUR, 
MANJAPPARA, 

691533, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

144 03/01/2026 NISHA MOL K SAFEER F (HSBN) SAFEER MANZIL, 
NADAPARA, 

MANCODE, KUMMIL 
P O, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

145 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD N 

NOUSHAD A M 
(FTHR)

SALEENA MANZIL, 
KARALIKONAM, 

ELAMADU, 
ARKKANNOOR, 

691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

146 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SIDHIQU S 

SUHAIB J (FTHR) ANZIYA MANZIL, 
THETTIMUKKU, 

MATHIRA, 
MATHIRA, 691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

147 03/01/2026 ALTHAF 
MUHAMMED S 

SUBAIR M (FTHR) AJMEER MAHAL, 
AKKONAM, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM, 

691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

148 03/01/2026 AYANA 
NAZARUDEEN 

NAZARUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

ALIYA MANZIL, 
NETTETHARA, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM 

P O, 691534, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

149 03/01/2026 USMAN KANNU  A ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

ANSIL NIVAS, 
KURIYODU, 

CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
KURIYODU P O, 

691534, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

150 03/01/2026 SHEREENA SHAJAHAN (HSBN) THASNI  MANZIL, 
THEKKIL  

CHANAPPARA P O, 
ITTIVA, 

CHANAPPARA, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

151 03/01/2026 AMIR MUHAMMED MOHAMMED 
JUNAYD (FTHR)

MUBARAK MANZIL, 
MUKKUNNAM, 

KADAKKAL, 
KADAKKAL P O, 

691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

152 03/01/2026 FATHIMA S SABITHMONE  A 
(FTHR)

14/791 QASR AL 
FAYAD, PUTHAYAM, 

ALAYAMON, 
KARUKONE P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

153 03/01/2026 NASEEMA SHANAVAS (HSBN) Puthenvila Veedu, 
Puthayam, Alayamon, 

Karukone, 691306, 
Chadayamangalam

  

154 03/01/2026 MEGHARAG J M JAYAKUMAR P S 
(FTHR)

KP12/159, SURYA 
THACHONAM 

VATTATHAMARA P 
O, THACHONAM, 

VATTATHAMARA, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

155 03/01/2026 AMIYA MARIYAM ALSHAMLAL (FTHR) 12/176, S A S LAL 
MAHAL, MADAN 

NADA, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM, 

691534, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

156 03/01/2026 ARDRA S Pushpa (MTHR) NANDALAYAM, 
VAYYANAM PO, 

ITTIVA, 
VAYYANAM, 691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

157 03/01/2026 JAYAKRISHNAN R Radhakrishnan Nair 
(FTHR)

Karikkathil Veedu, 
Puthayam, Alayamon, 

Karukone, 691306, 
Chadayamangalam

  

158 03/01/2026 Anandh J S K Jayakumar (FTHR) Anugruham, Kadakkal, 
Kadakkal, Kadakkal, 
691536, Kottarakkara

  

159 03/01/2026 ASWIN A ANIL KUMAR C S 
(FTHR)

PANAKKAMOOLAYIL 
VEEDU, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE 
JUNCTION 

KADAKKAL P O, 
KADAKKAL P O, 

KADAKKAL, 691536, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

160 03/01/2026 AJMI SHEMEER SHEMEER (FTHR) JASMIN MANZIL, 
VALAVUPACHA, 

CHITHARA, 
VALAVUPACHA P O, 

691559, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

161 03/01/2026 Ashina  Jafar JAFAR KHAN (FTHR) EDAYILA VEEDU, 
MANJAPPARA, 

AYUR, 
MANJAPPARA, 

691533, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

162 03/01/2026 ASWIN S Pushpa (MTHR) NANDALAYAM, 
VAYYANAM PO, 

ITTIVA, 
VAYYANAM, 691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

163 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AL 
SIYAD A 

ABDUL HAKEEM A 
(FTHR)

K K HOUSE, 
MUKKUNNAM  
KUMMIL P O, 

KUMMIL, KUMMIL, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

164 03/01/2026 THAJUDEEN A ALIYARUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

14/282  THAJINA 
MANZIL, 

PUTHAYAM, 
ALAYAMON, 

KARUKONE P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

165 03/01/2026 ASHIYA JAFAR JAFAR KHAN (FTHR) EDAYILA VEEDU, 
MANJAPPARA, 

AYUR, 
MANJAPPARA, 

691533, 
CHADAYAMANGALAM

  

166 03/01/2026 SAFNA HUSSAIN Hussain A (FTHR) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, 

Kalluvettankuzhy, 
Chithara, Mancode P O, 

691559, Kottarakkara

  

167 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIHAL 
N 

HASEENA S (MTHR) SAFEELA MANZIL, 
MANJAPPARA, 
KOTTUKKAL, 

MANJAPPARA, 
691533, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

168 03/01/2026 ADHIL IRFAN s SHAMNA S (MTHR) 13/1133 A S MANZIL, 
KADAKKAL, 
KADAKKAL, 

KADAKKAL P O, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

169 03/01/2026 DIBIN D K DEVARAJAN S 
(FTHR)

KUSALA BHAVAN, 
PULLANJIYODU 
KADAKKAL P O, 

KADAKKAL, 
KADAKKAL, 691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

170 03/01/2026 Jasmi Sharafudeen (FTHR) 548, Meeyana, 
Velinalloor, Meeyana, 
691510, Kottarakkara

  

171 03/01/2026 NEERAJA  M SATHYAN (FTHR) REKHA BHAVAN, 
KURUMBAKKODU, 

ELAMADU, 
ELAMADU P O, 

691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

172 03/01/2026 ADNAN NAZEER NAZEER SHOUKATH 
ALI (FTHR)

NAZEER MANZIL, 
VAYYANAM, Ittiva, 
Vayyanam, 691533, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

173 03/01/2026 AHMED SUFYAN A S ASHARAF (FTHR) SHAJAHAN MANZIL, 
KANNANKODE, 

NILAMEL, NILAMEL, 
691535, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

174 03/01/2026 NEELIMA T S SYAMKUMAR  R 
(FTHR)

KAMALAVILASATHU 
VEEDU, 

KARAKKADU, 
KADAKKAL, 

KUTTIKKADU, 
691536, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHADAYAMANGALAM

Revision identity

175 03/01/2026 Nitheesh.R Rajesh (FTHR) Nithya Vilasam, 
Thoottickal, Mankodu, 

Mathira, 691536, 
Kottarakkara

  

176 03/01/2026 Subbulekshmi.G Baiju (HSBN) Baiju Bhavan, 
Thoottickal, Mankodu, 

Mathira, 691536, 
Kottarakkara

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


